Ersatzteilliste / Spare Parts

TS 1603

Schwader / Swather

Ab / from

'\N"f"/ o NEA 00955 ET166542 e Edition -02 » DE / GB » © FELLA 11/2011







ejueseh ensanu ap aued uewloy ou sezald seisa ap
opeseJal oiqwedal |ap ueynsal anb soyeq ‘sajeze|dwaal anb Aey pepisadsu ap osed uj ‘sezaid
Se)sa ap uolouny e| Jesinal anb Aey euinbew | ap osjdwa eped ap sajuy “ejueleb ensanu ap aued
uew.lo] ou 0sa Jod A sisebsap ap sezald uos olquedal ap eisl| ] ua A3, Jod sepeorew sezaid se

‘(0asap ns unbas ugidipadxa
ap elouabe o ayusbin opedal ‘salenbed ap 0191AI8S ‘081102) OJAUS Bp Opow |8 A Bloexa uQIdJ3lIp
B| Jeuopuaw aldwalS 'Seloaliodul olquedal ap sezald ap olsiuWNS |8 Jenad ered Jopedipul
eoe|d €| ua sopedwelsa ‘euinbew e| ap olawnu A odn souledipul auswieldadss sowebhos s

auainbis
olquiedss ap €ISl ] opuesn Jeiquedal e ezald e| ap eloexa ugloeulwousp A jal U senbusay

OIdINVO3d 3d SVZ3Id d1d3d VdVd FLINV.LIHOdNI
olawvo3y 3a svzald 3a visit ()

‘Igweols nsanb Ip auoiznsos eAnsadwal uou | Jad nios juuep Jad eljiqesuodsal
eunde aWNsse IS Uou 9 00 ® HIWD IMHIM V1134 enlp e 'auoizniisos erepsiiwy|fe
219pad0id 0OLIBSSIIBU 0SB U| "0J0Ag| |1 Jeiziul Ip ewud ownsuod ofise| e Iquedll 1I9p elfeuoizuny
| auojzuaNe UOD BJe|jonuod owelybald “eizuereb eunde eisinaid @ uou iquwedl nsanb 1ad einsn
sleinreu e anabbos & ownsuoo ofie| e Iquedll ouos A3, BleNs| B UOD NUNSIPPEAUOD Iquedl |

*(e1199s BNISOA Ie suoizipads Ip enip eun ainddo oulnjou ‘ossaidss
ala1109 ‘aysod aywes)) ouodsen Ip elepow e| @ 019/dwod 0ZZUIpUl ‘SA |l 8ydue OUOS BuIpIO
ubo Jad ajiqesuadsipu| ‘rep nsanb Isoul ouos anop ‘enaybiel eun ey euiydsew UBQ "dBUOIZNNSOI
Ip ouuB,| @ BUIYDJRW B||8p B|OdUIRW B] anjoul asedlpul Ip owelybaid 1A ‘USIUSAUODUI aIelAd Jad

‘Iqueol ounsl| 81uanbas |1 opueyNSU0d
2JeuIpio Bp olquiedll [9p SUOIZBUILIOUSP B| 8 31410 9 Bp 01SodWod [quwedll 821p0d ONeS3,| aJenplAipu|

I9ANVOIY 1 INIAHO d3d ILINVLHOdNI 310N
¥1134 aNIHOOVIW 1aWvord onisiT (D)

‘Popab anueseb ap JOOP 131U IPIOM ‘UB|BPIBPUO US)I|SIDN
uen Buibuensan abipli 181U uen abjonabual ‘apeyds ajaniuang "uabuenian uajap uals|sion Bipouoz
‘Bupplom apaob uny do piasjoiiuoxab uspiom a1 ‘JuIbag Yiam 18y JQOA SUSY|S] ‘JUBIP USJBP 3Zap UeA
puelsao) aQg ‘uabuljedaganueled ap J1apuo 18iu woleep usjeA us abelllls sjewlou uee Buinsylapuo
Ninigab 18y suapl uliz ‘puswsb uliz A3, usd 18w 1shjusjdpiapuo ap ul alp ‘usdpIapuo ag

‘(paobsaidxa Jo -|li -lyoein ‘1oypedisod ‘abyed) azlimsBuipuazian ap apawse
‘apodisod ua uonels-SN Jo Joowesisod 1w ‘saipe aisinl 18y ueA uaplawlaA 13y si ylijl@xezpoou
1ssag "uspliwiaA 81 ua|spIspuo ueA uabuuand| ansnno} wo ‘usAsb a1 do Jswwnuaulydew
ua adAsuiyoew spjadwalsabul sfeeidadAy 18y do 1By ‘N m usbein lspuozlig 18y Ul

"UD||1S 91 ISeA [99p usbueAlan
8l 19y ueA Bulualuyoswo ap us Jawwnudisaq alsinl 18y si 1shjusjapiapuo apueebliq susbjop

N3IT3AH3IANO NOA NIT131S3d 13H HOOAMCIYONY13d
1SCIINIT13AYIANO @

‘awi Jadoud
ul paode|dal Jou aney sued Jeam Jeyl 10e) ay) 0] anp si Yyoiym abewep [enuanbasuod 1oy Aueirem
Aue 1dadoe 10uueD BpN ‘pade|dal ag 01 aAey Asyl ‘Aressadau J| "uonelado 1oapad 1o} payosyd
9 1snw sured asay) Yiom A1ans 01 Jolld ‘Auelrem Ino Agq palanod 1ou ate alojalayl pue ‘uonelado
Buunp Jea) pue Jeam [ewlou 0} 193lgns aJe 1s|| sued aseds ayy ul A3J, paxtew sued aleds ayl

‘(221049 IN0A 01 Buipiodde Aouabe Buipremio) Jo ssaidxa 1ybiu
-19N0 ‘921MI8S |92Jed ‘|9oJed 1sod) 1odsue) JO pupy Se [|9m Se ssalppe 818|dwod JNoA uonuaw shkemje
asea|d ‘sued Buoim jo Aiddns juanaid 01 Japlo ul ‘arejdawreu ay) UO payiew paledlpul ‘ou aulydew
pue adA} suiyoew ajonb 01 paisenbal are noA ‘renonted up ‘uonduosap ue Jaquinu ued joexs
s)1 a10nb pue ‘paoe|dal ag 01 ued ayl Ajnuapl 01 Japio ul 1sl] sued aleds Buimoljol 8yl asn aseald

S1HVd FHVdS NO SHIAHO 9NINGIONOD F1O0ON LNV1IHOdINI
INOOTVLYD S1HVd VS @

Juswow uog ne saadejdwal 919 sed Juake u ainsn p sadald s3] anb 1re} np Jue)NSaI
synogsuod sabewwop Jnod anueleb ap Jeidadoe sed suonnod au snoN “Jaoejdwal S9| 1Nk} |i
‘211IeSS929U IS *S3291d S8 9p JUBWSUUOINOUO) UOG 3] J8|0JU0D 1INk} |1 ‘Uoies]|iin 31N0) UBAY “anueled
alou Jed sauaAn0d sed JU0S au |9 Jnod 18 ‘92IA18s 9 Juepuad ajjainyeu uonelouLIap Jed ainsn |
®© sasiwnos juos abueyodal ap sadald sap 1Sl el suep A3, Sognbrew abueysal ap sadald sa

‘(sauo snssap-19 xnad anb uonipadxa,p spow aine un Jed No ‘Unu ap ssaidxa 3IAIBS U
‘resod s1j09 Jed “1enbed med sed ‘sjeisod sjoA sed) 1sioyd uompadxa,p apow 8| anb Isute ‘uoisioaid
J39Ae 9ssalpe,| Janbipul sinolhoj -auiydew e| ap oJgwnu 8] anb Isure ‘Inajonisuod np anbed
el Jns anbuew 1sa Inb ‘suiydew e| ap adAl np 819s | ap oJownu d| Janbipur usiq ap ‘segyoeigp
s999id US SUOSIeIAl| SB| Suep SInaud So| JaNAY Jnod ‘Jalndiyed ud Suopuewsap SNOA SNON

d'A's ‘abueydal ap sadald sap awueAins as||
©| UB)NSU0D Ud ‘Jabueyds e 9d3id e ap uoireubisop el 19 99UBIJa1 9P 10BXa 0JgWNU 3| ZaulwialdQg

S33HIOV13A S3D03Id 3A SAANVANOD XNV JAILVYTIYH FINVIHOdNI 310N
JONVHOIY 30 53031d $3a AN90WLvd ()

‘yonidsuesnueles) uisy 1ya1saqg ‘Usyaisiua
U9|Ia1gIBJYISISA UOA U@syoamsny sabiiaziyoal yolu yoinp aip ‘uapeyosablo4 ind4 -usbjops
yosneisny Jap sshw sjiejusuagabia "yoluspiops ajiaL Jasalp uaxblyejsuomund Jap Bunjnidiagn
alIp 1sI Zresuig wapal JoA "uswwoualsne snueses Jap UOA Iayep puis pun gIs|yosiaA waydlumeu
sagalag sap puaiyem uabaipsiun aj1v)ziesi3 usreuydlezuuanah A3, HW d1sl||181zies)3 Jap ul aig

‘uagabnzue
16uipaqun 1s! (Jyep Jady] uonipads Jepo ssaidxaiyoeN ‘1susipladed ‘1sod Jad) Lepuesiap aImos
YLYISUy aneusab aig "USPISWIBA NZ U3[I91Z1es3 UOA uabuniajal|iysad wn ‘JaWWnN-UsuIydse Iap
pun sadA] -uauiyosey uaibeidabula pjiyosuadAl wap jne sap agebuy wn Jim uaniq Jage siapuosag

"ug||@Isnzisay Bunuyolazag aip pun
JawiwnN-||@1sag aneual aip als|||1v1z1eslg uapuablojydeu Jap pueyue 1s! |19 9puUdZIasIa NZ sep In4

NITFLZ1VSHI NOA ONNT1131S39 139 OILHOIM
aisiELzivsys (@)



Page / Seite 1



E00917 Schwenkbock Swiveling device
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| Nr. / No. | Status|Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
1 127253 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 6x55-A-St DAC
2 127252 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 10x55-A-St DAC
4 164323 ET |Unterlenkerhebel Lower link lever
5 164299 ET |Unterlenkerhebel Lower link lever
6 162173 ET |Bolzen Pin
7 108671 ET |Klappstecker Folding plug DIN 11023 10x45 ZN3
8 164640 ET |Abstellstiitze Parking support
9 163683 ET [Schwenkbock mit Lagerbuchse |Swiveling device with bushings
10 |108589 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M12- 8 A3C
11 105186 ET [Scheibe Washer DIN 125 - 13 A3C
12 116630 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M12x 40- 8.8 A3C
13 161098 ET |Bundbuchse Flange sleeve
14 |117245 ET |Kette Chain DIN 5686 2.8X960 22Gl. tZ
15 108292 ET [Kegelschmiernippel Conical grease nipple DIN 71412 A S8X1
16 162765 ET |Lagerbuchse Bearing bush
17 126771 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 931 M12x 45- 8.8 A3C
19 |161168 ET |Kugel Ball
20 (166771 ET [Lenkhebel Steering lever front
21 166456 ET [Scheibe Washer
22 1124980 ET |Senkschraube Countersunk screw DIN 7991 M12x25-8.8 A3C V
25 1127429 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 16x85-A-St
26 |127447 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 10x85-A-St
28 111895 ET [Sicherungsschnur mit Haken Safety cord
31 107453 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 6x45-A-St DAC
32 (105464 ET [Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 10x45-A-St DAC

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 2




Page / Seite 3



E00037 Rahmen vorn Frame, front
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| Nr. / No. | Status|Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
1 127447 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 10x85-A-St
2 127429 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 16x85-A-St
3 166785 ET |Lenkwelle Steering shaft front
4 108292 ET [Kegelschmiernippel Conical grease nipple DIN 71412 A S8X1
5 166611 ET |Bundbuchse Flange sleeve 45W50/60x16R
6 166813 ET |Rahmen Frame front
7 128204 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 961 M20x1.5x 60- 8.8 A
8 128190 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M20x1.5-8 A3C
9 162386 ET |Getriebe Gearbox
10 [116118 ET [Scheibe Washer DIN 7349 - 10.5 A3C
11 128018 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M10x 30-10.9 DAC V
12 123188 ET |Parabelfeder Parabola spring
13 |105186 ET [Scheibe Washer DIN 125- 13 A3C
14 1163222 ET |Zugfeder Pulling spring
15 [165150 ET [Kurvenrolle Cam roller
16 |118555 ET |Schlauchschelle Hose clip DIN 3017 A-80-100x12-W1-2
17 ]163660 ET |Zwischenlager, montiert Intermediate bearing, mounted
18 |127293 ET [|6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt M12x 25- 100 DAC Vpl Vri
19 ]118555 ET |Schlauchschelle Hose clip DIN 3017 A-80-100x12-W1-2
20 128190 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M20x1.5-8 A3C
22 |127584 ET |Einspannbuchse Tension bushing DIN 1498 EG35/42x25
23 [127516 ET |Seilrolle Rope pulley
24 1107438 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 5x30-A-St DAC
25 (117772 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M10x 40- 8.8 A3C
26 108441 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M10- 8 A3C
27 (163090 ET |Achse Axle
28 (162245 ET |Bundbuchse Flange sleeve
29 1163645 ET [Kegelschmiernippel Conical grease nipple
30 1161783 ET |Anschlaglasche Stop bracket
31 115989 ET [Scheibe Washer DIN 126 - 26 A3C
32 127987 ET [|6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt M16x 40- 100 DAC Vpl Vri
33 (162195 ET |Kreiselanschlag Rotor stop
34 (126880 ET [Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 8x45-A-St DAC
35 (127597 ET |Einspannbuchse Tension bushing DIN 1498 EG25/32x28
36 165669 ET |Arretierklappe Locking flap
37 (161268 ET |Bolzen Pin
38 150530 ET [Bundbuchse Flange sleeve
39 (162201 ET |Schwenkarm Swivel arm
40 120595 ET [Passcheibe Adjusting washer DIN 988 35x45x1
41 [162250 ET |Achse Axle
42 |162249 ET |Achse Axle
43 164508 ET [|Verstellstange Adjusting bar
44 1162612 ET |Druckzylinder Pressure cylinder
45 1162614 ET |Dichtungssatz Set of seals
46 164683 ET |Kreiselauthangung Rotor suspension
47 |124702 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 8x55-A-St
48 |[127808 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 13x55-A-St
49 161149 ET |Bolzen Pin
50 1162886 ET [Kulisse Coulisse
51 1163986 ET |[Buchse Bushing
52 1107464 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 8x36-A-St DAC
53 1108589 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M12- 8 A3C
54 1127178 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 8x50-A-St DAC

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 4




Page / Seite 5



E00038 Rahmen hinten Frame, back
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| Nr. / No. | Status|Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
1 166819 ET |Lenkwelle Steering shaft
2 108292 ET [Kegelschmiernippel Conical grease nipple DIN 71412 A S8X1
3 166814 ET
4 162386 ET |Getriebe Gearbox
5 130203 ET |Zapfwellenschutz PTO-shaft protection device
6 118555 ET |Schlauchschelle Hose clip DIN 3017 A-80-100x12-W1-2
7 163165 ET |Ablageprofil Support profile
8 116118 ET |Scheibe Washer DIN 7349 - 10.5 A3C
9 128018 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M10x 30-10.9 DAC V
10 116630 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M12x 40- 8.8 A3C
11 ]105186 ET |Scheibe Washer DIN 125 - 13 A3C
12 |108589 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M12- 8 A3C
13 163222 ET |Zugfeder Pulling spring
14 127516 ET |Seilrolle Rope pulley
15 1107438 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 5x30-A-St DAC
16 |117772 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M10x 40- 8.8 A3C
17 1108441 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M10- 8 A3C
18 ]161783 ET |Anschlaglasche Stop bracket
19 |115989 ET [Scheibe Washer DIN 126 - 26 A3C
20 126880 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 8x45-A-St DAC
21 |127987 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt M16x 40- 100 DAC Vpl Vri
22 (162195 ET |Kreiselanschlag Rotor stop
23 [127597 ET |Einspannbuchse Tension bushing DIN 1498 EG25/32x28
24 (162481 ET |Arretierklappe Locking flap
25 1161268 ET |Bolzen Pin
26 (150530 ET |Bundbuchse Flange sleeve
27 1162201 ET |Schwenkarm Swivel arm
28 (120595 ET |Passcheibe Adjusting washer DIN 988 35x45x1
29 1162250 ET |Achse Axle
30 162249 ET |Achse Axle
31 (164508 ET |Verstellstange Adjusting bar
32 (166611 ET |Bundbuchse Flange sleeve 45W50/60x16R
33 128190 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M20x1.5-8 A3C
35 124702 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 8x55-A-St
36 (127808 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 13x55-A-St
37 161149 ET |Bolzen Pin
38 1162886 ET [Kulisse Coulisse
39 165150 ET |Kurvenrolle Cam roller
40 ]164683 ET |Kreiselaufhangung Rotor suspension
41 |163645 ET [Kegelschmiernippel Conical grease nipple
42 1162245 ET |Bundbuchse Flange sleeve
43 1163090 ET |Achse Axle
44 1127584 ET |Einspannbuchse Tension bushing DIN 1498 EG35/42x25
45 1162612 ET |Druckzylinder Pressure cylinder
46 (162614 ET |Dichtungssatz Set of seals
47 1123188 ET |Parabelfeder Parabola spring
48 164181 ET |Ablageprofil Support profile
49 164596 ET |Lagerschale Bearing shell
50 1162078 ET [Platte Plate
51 (116459 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 931 M10x100- 8.8 A3C
52 1107464 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 8x36-A-St DAC
53 (116749 ET [Kegelschmiernippel Conical grease nipple DIN 71412 C S8X1
55 1107454 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 6x50-A-St DAC
56 (164295 ET [Klemmprofil Profile clamp

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 6




Page / Seite 7



E00039 Hydraulik Hydraulic
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| TeilNr |Status|{Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
1 106903 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M 6-8 A3C
2 105483 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M 8x 30- 8.8 A3C
3 116684 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 934 M 8- 8 A3C
4 108531 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M 8- 8 A3C
5 105421 ET [Scheibe Washer DIN 9021 - 8.4 A3C
6 126859 ET |SVK-Stecker SVK plug ISO 7241-12,5- 8L ST3- 8L A
7 116649 ET |Schneidschraube Tapping screw DIN 7513 AM 8x16 A3C
8 123256 ET [Rolle Roller
9 123759 ET |Drossel-Ventil Throttle valve
10 [116514 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 931 M 8x 45- 8.8 A3C
11 127289 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 931 M 6x 50- 8.8 A3C
12 127902 ET |W-Schwenkverschraubung Swivelling screw fitting EW 10 S OMD A3C
13 |161752 ET |Absperrhahn Stop valve
14 1161815 ET [Platte Plate
15 |161817 ET [Winkel Angle
16 127978 ET |Gerade Schottverschraubung [Screw fitting SV 10 S OMD A3C
17 127980 ET [L-Verschraubung mit Dichtkegel |Screw fitting EL 10 S OMD A3C
18 |162165 EV |Hydraulikschlauch Hydraulic hose
19 |128000 ET |W-Schottverschraubung Bulkhead stuffing box with angle [WSV 10 S OMD A3C
20 162202 EV |Hydraulikschlauch Hydraulic hose
21 162614 ET |Dichtungssatz Set of seals
22 1162612 ET |Druckzylinder Pressure cylinder
23 1162203 EV |Hydraulikschlauch Hydraulic hose
24 (127584 ET |Einspannbuchse Tension bushing DIN 1498 EG35/42x25

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 8




Page / Seite 9



E00017 Fahrwerk hinten Chassis back
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| Nr. / No. | Status|Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
1 498501 ET |Rahmenquertrager Traverse frame structure
2 128190 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M20x1.5- 8 A3C
3 128203 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 960 M20x1.5x150- 8.8 A
4 161098 ET |Bundbuchse Flange sleeve
6 108292 ET [Kegelschmiernippel Conical grease nipple DIN 71412 A S8X1
7 127447 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 10x85-A-St
8 127429 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 16x85-A-St
9 165645 ET |Spurstange Track rod
11 163942 ET |Spurhebel Track lever right
12 |163941 ET |Spurhebel Track lever left
13 ]166783 ET |Lenkhebel Steering lever rear
14 1128411 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M14x1.5-8 A3C
16 162427 ET |Achsschenkel Steering knuckle
17 127577 | EV/S |Reifen Tire
18 ]164363 EV |[Gummiventil Valve DIN 7780 - 43GS16
19 |161363 | EV/S |Laufrad montiert Track wheel mounted
20 122543 | ET/S |Scheibenrad Disc wheel 9.00x15.3
21 |164674 ET |Buchse Bushing
35 (127974 ET [|Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing DIN 625 6307 2RS
36 (108689 ET |Wellendichtring Seal DIN 3760 A 45x80x10
37 (107386 ET |[Sicherungsring Snap ring DIN 472 80x2.5
38 (127770 ET [|Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing DIN 625 6208 2RS
39 1160756 ET [Scheibe Washer
40 127987 ET [|6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt M16x 40- 100 DAC Vpl Vri
41 161883 ET |AbschluRBkappe Sealing hat 60 mm / 2.36 in
42 |127961 ET |Lamellenstopfen Lamellen plug
43 133711 ET |Radnabe montiert Wheel hub mounted
44 1108508 ET |Radbolzen Wheel bold M18x1,5 x 46
45 116700 ET [Kugelbundmutter Spherical collar nut DIN 74361 A18-8 A3C
46 |127447 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 10x85-A-St
47 |127429 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 16x85-A-St

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 10




Page / Seite 11



E00040 Kreiselkopf komp Rotor head cpl.
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| TeilNr |Status|{Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
1 107386 ET |[Sicherungsring Snap ring DIN 472 80x2.5
2 127644 ET |[Stitzscheibe Supporting plate DIN 988 S 63x80x3
3 127645 ET |Passcheibe Adjusting washer DIN 988 63x80x0.3
4 126242 ET |[Stitzscheibe Supporting plate DIN 988 S 35x45x2.5
5 106852 ET [|Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing DIN 625 6307 2RS C3
8 127883 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M 8x 25- 8.8 A3C Vp
9 115972 ET [Scheibe Washer DIN 125 - 8.4 A3C
10 108292 ET [Kegelschmiernippel Conical grease nipple DIN 71412 A S8X1
11 127646 ET |Passcheibe Adjusting washer DIN 988 63x80x0.5
12 |127998 ET |Passfeder Fitting spring DIN 6885 A 12x8x90 C45K+V
13 160215 ET [Dichtring Seal ring
14 |123477 ET [Haube Cover

15 ]128293 ET
16 |163985 ET
17 162109 ET
18 |162111 ET
19 |162112 ET
20 127564 ET
21 (127988 ET
22 (124650 ET
23 1126302 ET
24 (118604 ET
25 123486 ET
26 (127642 ET
27 1160629 ET
28 (126417 ET
29 (127416 ET
30 161893 ET
31 126320 ET
32 126384 ET
33 |127768 ET
34 1121990 ET
35 127838 ET
36 126385 ET
38 163061 ET
39 105465 ET
40 [163671 ET
41 1161543 ET
42 1127640 ET
44 1160135 ET
45 1127641 ET
46 [123595 ET
47 1160141 ET
49 124506 ET
50 127638 ET
51 118602 ET
54 1162652 ET
55 1498563 ET

6kt-Schraube
Konusscheibe
Kreiselnabe
Deckel

Glocke
6kt-Mutter
6kt-Schraube
Passcheibe
Stitzscheibe
Rillenkugellager
Distanzrohr
Sicherungsring
Abdeckkappe

O Ring
Axial-Rillenkugellager
Hohenverstellung
Passcheibe
Passcheibe
Schlauchschelle
Faltenbalg
Sicherungsring
Passcheibe
Innenring Nadelhilse
Sicherungsring
Kurvenscheibe
Lagerflansch
Rillenkugellager
Ring
6kt-Schraube
Gelenkstlick
Nabe

Passfeder

O Ring
Sicherungsring
Kegelradsatz
Kreiselkopf

Hexagonal bolt
Tapered nut washer
Rotor hub

Cover

Dome

Nut

Hexagonal bolt
Adjusting washer
Supporting plate
Grooved ball bearing
Distance pipe

Snap ring

Cover hat

Ring

Grooved ball thrust bearing
Height adjustment
Adjusting washer
Adjusting washer
Hose clip

Bellows

Snap ring

Adjusting washer
Inner ring

Snap ring

Cam plate

Bearing flange
Grooved ball bearing
Ring

Hexagonal bolt
Joint piece

Hub

Fitting spring

Ring

Snap ring

Set evel wheel
Rotor head

DIN 931 M12x 90-12.9 GEOM

DIN 982 M12-10 A3C

M16x 70- 100 DAC Vpl Vri
DIN 988 60x75x0.1

DIN 988 S 60x75x3

DIN 625 6012 2RS

DIN 471 60x3

DIN 3771 17x3,55-N-NBR70
DIN 988 63x80x0.1

DIN 988 60x75x0.3

DIN 3017 A-70- 90x 9-W4

DIN 471 40x2.5
DIN 988 60x75x0.5

DIN 471 75x2.5

DIN 625 6015 2RS

DIN 933 M12x 30- 8.8 A3C Vp
DIN 6885 A 8x7x45 C45K+V
DIN 3770 60x4-N-NBR70

DIN 471 35x2.5

rotating clockwise

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 12




Page / Seite 13



E00019 Kreiselkopf Rotor head
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| TeilNr |Status|{Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
1 498111 ET [Kreiselkopf Rotor head
2 161888 ET [Kreiselachse Rotor axle
3 108319 ET |Passfeder Fitting spring DIN 6885 A 12x8x56 C45K+V
4 127643 ET [Nadelhllse Needle Bush DIN 618 HK 5025
5 108292 ET [Kegelschmiernippel Conical grease nipple DIN 71412 A S8X1
6 160365 ET [Hohlschraube Hollow bolt M16x25
7 116749 ET [Kegelschmiernippel Conical grease nipple DIN 71412 C S8X1

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 14




Page / Seite 15



E00041 Zinkentrager Tine arm
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| TeilNr |Status|{Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
1 498522 ET |Kreiselarm Rotor arm
2 162071 ET [Laufrolle Roller
3 127607 ET [Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 7x32
4 162154 ET |Steuerhebel Steering lever
5 127253 ET [Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 6x55-A-St DAC
6 127252 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 10x55-A-St DAC
7 498439 ET |Lagerrohr Bearing tube
8 162153 ET [Bundbuchse Flange sleeve
9 128103 ET |ORing Ring DIN 3771 45x3,55-N-NBR90
10 |163171 ET |Steuerwelle Side shaft
11 |165162 ET |Klappstecker Folding plug
12 161628 ET |Zinkentrager Tine arm
13 126383 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M12x 40-10.9 DAC
14 1160089 ET |Unterlage Support
15 161379 ET |Klemmstiick Clamp
16 |160111 EV |Federzinken Flexible tine
17 |162147 ET |Zinkentrager Tine arm
18 162058 EV |Federzinken Flexible tine
19 108292 ET [Kegelschmiernippel Conical grease nipple DIN 71412 A S8X1
20 128426 ET |Lamellenstopfen Lamellen plug
21 161459 ET [Seil Rope
22 1161080 ET |Seil Rope

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 16




Page / Seite 17



E00021 Kreiselfahrwerk Rotor chassis
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| TeilNr |Status|{Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
1 121327 ET |AbschluBkappe Sealing hat 52 mm/2.05in
2 126662 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M12x 25- 8.8 A3C Vp
3 130655 ET [Scheibe Washer
4 126667 | EV/S |Laufrad montiert Track wheel mounted 16x6.50-8 69 B
5 121091 | EV/S |Reifen Tire 16x6.50-8 69 B
6 121092 EV |Schlauch Tube 16x6.50-8 TR13
7 121090 ET [|Felge Rim 5.50Ax8
8 127570 ET |Passcheibe Adjusting washer DIN 988 25x36x2
9 150084 ET |Schutzscheibe Protective plate
10 [165415 ET |Radausleger Wheel outrigger
11 |116484 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 931 M16x160- 8.8 A3C
13 128708 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut M16-10 DAC Vri
14 1166024 ET |Achse Axle
15 116587 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M16x 45- 8.8 A3C
16 |165156 ET |Achsfuhrung Axle guide
17 1108292 ET [Kegelschmiernippel Conical grease nipple DIN 71412 A S8X1
18 161969 ET |Buchse Bushing
19 126383 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M12x 40-10.9 DAC
20 107449 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 6x30-A-St DAC
21 (160120 ET |Stange Rod
22 1124053 ET |Klappstecker Folding plug DIN 11023 6x42 ZN3
23 [117363 ET [|Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing DIN 625 6205 2RS
24 1161786 ET |Lasche Tongue
25 (162159 ET |Flanschplatte Flange plate
26 (163615 ET |Radtrager Wheel guide
27 (127608 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M16x 80- 8.8 A3C
28 1116688 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 934 M16- 8 A3C
30 (128058 ET |Distanzrohr Distance pipe
31 (151241 ET |Bundbuchse Flange sleeve
32 (162411 ET [Scheibe Washer
33 108671 ET |Klappstecker Folding plug DIN 11023 10x45 ZN3
34 (166568 ET |Radtrager Wheel guide
35 124517 ET |Scheibe Washer DIN 7349 - 17 A3C
36 (128476 ET [Spannstift Tensioning pin DIN 7346 21x 16 DAC

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 18




Page / Seite 19



E00295 Schwadformer re. Swathformer right
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| Nr. / No. | Status|Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
1 165304 ET |Schutztrager Guard support
2 122292 ET [Druckknebel Compression handle
3 162830 ET |Schwadformertrager Swathformer support
4 108531 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M 8- 8 A3C
5 115972 ET |Scheibe Washer DIN 125 - 8.4 A3C
6 127569 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M 8x 25- A2
7 162048 ET |Schwadformerprofil Profile of swathforming tool
8 161794 EV |Schwadtuch Cloth
9 123609 ET |Flachfeder Flat spring
10 122103 ET |Schutzkappe Protective cap
11 164371 ET |Schwenktrager Swivel support
12 |165747 ET |Schutzbogen Arc-shaped guard
13 |127222 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 931 M 8x 60- 8.8 A3C
14 1160069 ET |Distanzbuchse Distance bushing
15 |163177 ET |Rolle Roller
16 128435 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M12x 35- 8.8 A3C V
17 127848 ET [Simplex-Klemme Clamp
18 160068 ET [Seil Rope
19 |160017 ET [|Rastbolzen Notched bolt
20 123154 ET |Druckfeder Compression spring
21 1115989 ET |Scheibe Washer DIN 126 - 26 A3C
22 1107465 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 8x40-A-St DAC
23 [124797 ET |[Stitzscheibe Supporting plate DIN 988 S 30x42x2.5
24 (116518 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 931 M10x 45- 8.8 A3C
25 (126825 ET [Tellerfeder Disc spring 28x10.2x 1.5 MV8
26 (108441 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M10- 8 A3C
27 1166101 ET |Kurbelhalter Crank holder
28 (116614 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M 8x 25- 8.8 A3C
29 115970 ET |Scheibe Washer DIN 125 - 6.4 A3C
30 160214 ET [Kurbel Crank
31 121970 ET |Biegsame Welle Flexible shaft
32 107464 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 8x36-A-St DAC
33 127987 ET [|6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt M16x 40- 100 DAC Vpl Vri
34 (128708 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut M16-10 DAC Vri
36 (165325 ET |Schutztrager Guard support
37 (165765 ET |Fuhrungsbuchse Guide bushing
38 (165804 ET |Stange Rod
39 165767 ET |Rohrstrebe Tubular strut
40 ]164341 ET |Kunststoffscheibe Washer
41 |[116118 ET |Scheibe Washer DIN 7349 - 10.5 A3C
42 1116572 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M12x 50- 8.8
43 116685 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 934 M10- 8 A3C
44 1116609 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M 6x 25- 8.8 A3C
45 106903 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M 6-8 A3C
46 |[163293 ET |Flanschlager Flange bearing
47 |127938 ET |Lamellenstopfen Lamellen plug
48 1160500 ET |Bigelschraube Stirrup bolt
49 1108455 ET [Scheibe Washer DIN 125 - 21 A3C
50 107452 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 6x40-A-St DAC
51 (107096 ET [Tellerfeder Disc spring 28x12.2x 1 MV8
52 1116686 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 934 M12- 8 A3C
53 (127564 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 982 M12-10 A3C
54 1105186 ET [Scheibe Washer DIN 125 - 13 A3C

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 20




Page / Seite 21



E00043 Schutz links Guard left
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| Nr. / No. | Status|Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
2 128834 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M12x 90- 8.8 A3C
3 116614 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M 8x 25- 8.8 A3C
4 127987 ET [|6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt M16x 40- 100 DAC Vpl Vri
6 108531 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M 8- 8 A3C
7 108441 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M10- 8 A3C
8 128708 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut M16-10 DAC Vri
9 165024 ET |Anschlag Stop
10 ]115973 ET |Scheibe Washer DIN 125 - 10.5 A3C
14 1160214 ET [Kurbel Crank
15 |127988 ET [|6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt M16x 70- 100 DAC Vpl Vri
16 116459 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 931 M10x100- 8.8 A3C
17 1166101 ET |Kurbelhalter Crank holder
18 ]115970 ET |Scheibe Washer DIN 125 - 6.4 A3C
19 ]133810 ET |Gummipuffer Rubber buffer
20 165321 ET [Konsole Bracket
21 (165325 ET |Schutztrager Guard support
22 116611 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M 8x 12- 8.8 A3C V
23 (132982 ET |Zugfeder Pulling spring
24 1128323 ET |Vierkantstopfen Square plugscrew
25 (165808 ET |Schutzbogen Arc-shaped guard
27 (165804 ET |Stange Rod
28 165767 ET |Rohrstrebe Tubular strut
29 165765 ET |Fuhrungsbuchse Guide bushing
30 163177 ET |Rolle Roller
31 (128435 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M12x 35- 8.8 A3C V
32 108455 ET [Scheibe Washer DIN 125- 21 A3C
33 (107452 ET [Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 6x40-A-St DAC
34 (107096 ET [Tellerfeder Disc spring 28x12.2x 1 MV8
35 (127564 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 982 M12-10 A3C
36 1116686 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 934 M12- 8 A3C
37 (116521 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 931 M10x 60- 8.8 A3C
38 (166385 ET [|Anschlag Stop
39 (116609 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M 6x 25- 8.8 A3C
40 (106903 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M 6- 8 A3C
41 [163293 ET |Flanschlager Flange bearing
42 1116572 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M12x 50- 8.8
43 105186 ET [Scheibe Washer DIN 125 - 13 A3C

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 22




Page / Seite 23



E00001 Beleuchtung Lightening
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| Nr. / No. | Status|Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
4 107727 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M 8x 20- 8.8 A3C
5 122471 ET [Gummidurchfihrung Rubber bracket
6 128027 ET |Vierkantstopfen Square plugscrew
14 ]163372 ET [Unterlegkeil Chock
15 127725 ET |Reparatursetstecker Repairing set plug
16 161201 ET [|Hauptkabel Main cable
25 (116607 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M 6x 16- 8.8 A3C
26 1116030 ET [Scheibe Washer DIN 9021 - 7.4 A3C
27 (150581 ET |Warntafel beidseitg Warning sign support
28 1106903 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M 6-8 A3C
29 1162314 ET |Warntafelhalter Warning sign support
30 108531 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M 8- 8 A3C
31 (105421 ET [Scheibe Washer DIN 9021 - 8.4 A3C
32 126752 ET |zylinderschraube Cheese head DIN 912 M 8x 25- 8.8 A3C
33 127213 ET [Ruckstrahler Reflector
46 162090 ET [Dreikammerleuchten Three - unit lamp
47 (162091 ET |Dreikammerleuchten Three - unit lamp
47 1128267 ET [Ruckstrahler Reflector
48 (162092 ET |Leuchte Lamp white
49 1162315 ET [Warntafel mit Leuchte, links Warning sign with left hand warn
50 (162316 ET |Warntafel mit Leuchte, rechts  |Warning sign with right hand war
51 1166874 ET [Schutzhaube Protective cover

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 24




Page / Seite 25



E00504 Sonderzubehoér Special equipment
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| Nr. / No. | Status|Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
1 108292 ET [Kegelschmiernippel Conical grease nipple DIN 71412 A S8X1
2 108671 ET |Klappstecker Folding plug DIN 11023 10x45 ZN3
3 151241 ET |Bundbuchse Flange sleeve
4 162411 ET |Scheibe Washer
5 163634 ET [Laufachse Traversing axle
6 166146 ET |Achsrohr Axle tube, left with bearing bushe
7 115973 ET |Scheibe Washer DIN 125 - 10.5 A3C
8 127918 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 982 M10-10 A3C
9 162209 ET [Platte Plate
10 127222 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 931 M 8x 60- 8.8 A3C
11 162215 ET |Schwadformertrager Swathformer support
12 121360 ET |Druckfeder Compression spring
13 |126242 ET |[Stitzscheibe Supporting plate DIN 988 S 35x45x2.5
14 |127569 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M 8x 25- A2
15 |160536 ET |Schwadformerprofil Profile of swathforming tool
16 167201 EV |Schwadtuch Cloth
17 160069 ET |Distanzbuchse Distance bushing
18 ]115972 ET |Scheibe Washer DIN 125 - 8.4 A3C
19 |108531 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M 8- 8 A3C
20 123609 ET |Flachfeder Flat spring
21 (122103 ET |Schutzkappe Protective cap
22 (116629 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M12x 35- 8.8 A3C
23 1108589 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M12- 8 A3C
24 1105186 ET |Scheibe Washer DIN 125 - 13 A3C
37 (116623 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M10x 35- 8.8 A3C
39 117363 ET |Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing DIN 625 6205 2RS
40 121327 ET |AbschluRkappe Sealing hat 52 mm/2.05in
41 1126662 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M12x 25- 8.8 A3C V
42 [116118 ET |Scheibe Washer DIN 7349 - 10.5 A3C
43 1128748 | EV/S [Reifen Tire 16x6.50-8 10 PR
44 1121092 EV [Schlauch Tube 16x6.50-8 TR13
45 1152996 | EV/S |Laufrad montiert Track wheel mounted 16x6.50-8 10PR
46 121090 ET [|Felge Rim 5.50Ax8
47 1128058 ET |Distanzrohr Distance pipe
48 1127570 ET |Passcheibe Adjusting washer DIN 988 25x36x2
49 1150084 ET |Schutzscheibe Protective plate
50 130655 ET [Scheibe Washer
51 106903 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M 6-8 A3C
52 (116608 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M 6x 20- 8.8 A3C
53 (126871 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M10x 50- 8.8 A3C
54 1124512 ET |Scheibe Washer DIN 9021 - 6.4 A3C
55 1165782 ET |Halter Support 24mm / 0.95in
56 (122394 ET |Distanzstick Distance piece
57 1128233 ET |6kt-Mutter Nut DIN 985 M 5-5 A3C
59 1126040 ET [Ruckstrahler Reflector
60 128232 ET |zylinderschraube Cheese head ISO 1207 M5x 30-4.8 A3C
61 (151719 ET |Ruckstrahler Reflector
62 (137008 ET |Warntafel Warning sign
64 (166105 ET |Halter Support
65 (166109 ET [Haltewinkel Retaining angle
66 128829 ET |Kabelverbinder Cable connector
67 (166143 ET [Begrenzungsleuchte Limit lamp

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 26




Page / Seite 27



E00446 Sonderzubehoér Special equipment
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| TeilNr |Status|{Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
16 123686 ET |Schwinge Tappet lever
17 1108292 ET [Kegelschmiernippel Conical grease nipple DIN 71412 A S8X1
26 |132600 | EV/S [Laufrad montiert Track wheel mounted 300/80-15.3 (11.5/80-15.3)
27 1122543 | ET/S |Scheibenrad Disc wheel 9.00x15.3
28 (128148 | EV/S [Reifen Tire 300/80-15.3 (11.5/80-15.3)
29 (164363 EV |Gummiventil Valve DIN 7780 - 43GS16
30 162622 ET |Aufkleber Decal
31 163851 ET |Aufkleber Decal

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 28




Page / Seite 29



E00505 Aufkleber Lable

ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part

EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part

S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| TeilNr |Status|{Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
1 128409 ET |Betriebsanleitung Service instructions
2 166763 ET |Aufkleber Decal "TS 1603" links
3 166764 ET |Aufkleber Decal "TS 1603" rechts
4 166599 ET |Aufkleber Decal "FELLA" 150x640 links
5 166600 ET |Aufkleber Decal "FELLA" 150x640 rechts
6 122556 ET |Aufkleber Decal "Betriebsanl. lesen"
7 121600 ET |Aufkleber Decal "max. 540 1/min"
8 121289 ET |Aufkleber Decal "Schwenkbereich"
9 150750 ET [Aufkleber Decal "Rot. Kreisel TH/TS"
10 161529 ET |Aufkleber Decal "Quetschgefahr"
11 ]133026 ET |Aufkleber Decal "max. Hydraulikdruck"
12 141037 ET |Aufkleber Decal "Hochspannung"
13 160866 ET |Aufkleber Decal "Schutz klappen"
14 1162108 ET |Aufkleber Decal "1,5 bar / 22 psi"
15 162622 ET |Aufkleber Decal "1,0 bar / 15 psi"
16 ]163853 ET |Aufkleber Decal "3,0 bar / 44 psi"
17 1160519 ET |Aufkleber Decal "Summenschwad"
18 1160518 ET [Aufkleber Decal "Einzelschwad"
19 ]163156 ET |Aufkleber Decal "Kurbeldrehrichtung"
20 (120137 ET |Aufkleber Decal "FELLA" 200x200
21 (122832 ET |Aufkleber Decal "FELLA" 170x170
22 |153465 ET |Aufkleber Decal "FELLA" 150x150
23 [133165 ET |Aufkleber Decal "25 km" D=180 mm
24 |133366 ET |Aufkleber Decal "30 KM" D=180 MM
25 (133164 ET |Aufkleber Decal "40 km" D=180 mm
26 (165721 ET |Aufkleber Decal "50 km" D=180 mm
27 (165901 ET |Aufkleber Lable "450 RPM"

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 30




Page / Seite 31



E00047 Antriebsstrang Power train
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| TeilNr |Status|{Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
1 164661 ET [Gelenkwelle PTO-shaft W2300
2 165946 ET [Weitwinkelgelenkwelle Wide angle p.t.o. shaft
3 163660 ET |Zwischenlager, montiert Intermediate bearing, mounted
4 165843 ET [Gelenkwelle PTO-shaft W2300
5 162386 ET |Getriebe Gearbox
6 161747 ET [Gelenkwelle PTO-shaft
7 162157 ET [Gelenkwelle PTO-shaft W2200
8 118555 ET |Schlauchschelle Hose clip DIN 3017 A-80-100x12-W1-2
9 130203 ET |Zapfwellenschutz PTO-shaft protection device

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 32




Page / Seite 33



E00048 Getriebe Gearbox
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| TeilNr |Status|{Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
0 162386 ET |Getriebe Gearbox
2 132149 ET |Gehausedeckel Housing cover
3 132223 ET [Getriebewelle Gear shaft
4 132151 ET [Getriebewelle Gear shaft
5 132235 ET |Kegelrad Bevel wheel
6 132153 ET |Dichtung Seal
7 124151 ET |[Stitzscheibe Supporting plate DIN 988 S 56x72x3
8 126375 ET |Passcheibe Adjusting washer DIN 988 35x45x0.5
9 107385 ET [Sicherungsring Snap ring DIN 472 72x2.5
10 128096 ET [Wellendichtring Seal DIN 3760 AS 35x72x10
11 109525 ET [|Rillenkugellager Grooved ball bearing DIN 625 6207
12 128098 ET |Kegelrollenlager Tapped roller bearing DIN 720 30207
13 128102 ET |Kegelrollenlager Tapped roller bearing DIN 720 32207
14 |127789 ET |Sicherungsring Snap ring DIN 471 40x1.75 A3C
15 107367 ET |Sicherungsring Snap ring DIN 471 35x1.5
16 |126368 ET [Passcheibe Adjusting washer DIN 988 56x72x0.3
17 126369 ET |Passcheibe Adjusting washer DIN 988 56x72x0.5
18 124508 ET |6kt-Schraube Hexagonal bolt DIN 933 M10x 25- 8.8 A3C Vp
19 128092 ET |Verschlussschraube Plug screw DIN 906 M16x1.5 A3C
22 (126376 ET |Passcheibe Adjusting washer DIN 988 35x45x2
23 (124436 ET |Passcheibe Adjusting washer DIN 988 35x45x0.2

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 34




Page / Seite 35



E00053 Gelenkwelle PTO-shaft
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| Nr. / No. | Status|Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
1 164661 ET [Gelenkwelle PTO-shaft W2300-SD15- 860
2 102198 ET [Innere Gelenkwellenhélfte Inner PTO driveshaft half
3 102199 ET [AuRere Gelenkwellenhélfte Outer PTO drive shaft half
4 102193 ET [AuRere Schutzhélfte Outer guard half
5 102200 ET [Innere Schutzhélfte Inner guard half
11 |102448 ET |Aufsteckgabel Quick disconnect yoke
12 1102492 ET |ASE-Verschlul3 komplett ASE-lock complete
13 |132553 ET |Aufsteckgabel Quick disconnect yoke
14 1102066 ET |Schiebestift komplett Quick disconnect pin cpl.
21 102419 ET |Kreuzgarnitur kompl. Cross and bearing kit cpl.
22 (102068 ET [Kegelschmiernippel Conical grease nipple AM6
23 102202 ET [|Rillengabel Inboard yoke
24 1102070 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 10x65
25 1102203 ET |Profilrohr Profile tube
26 (102629 ET |Profilrohr Profile tube
27 1102205 ET |Rillengabel Inboard yoke
51 (102076 ET |Gleitring Bearing ring
52 1102306 ET [Schutztrichter Guard cone
53 1102075 ET [Schraube Screw 3.5x9.5
54 (102102 ET [Stutzring Reinforcing collar
55 1102074 ET [Schutztrichter Guard cone
56 102101 ET [Haltekette Safety chain
90 (102496 ET |Betriebsanleitung Service instructions

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 36




Page / Seite 37



E00049 Gelenkwelle PTO-shaft
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| Nr. / No. | Status|Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
0 165946 ET |Weitwinkelgelenkwelle Wide angle p.t.o. shaft SFT-S4-80°/80°- 946
1 102712 ET [Aufsteckgabel Quick disconnect yoke
2 102658 ET |Kreuzgarnitur kompl. Cross and bearing kit cpl.
5 102716 ET |Rillengabel Inboard yoke
6 102717 ET |Zentralgabel Central yoke
8 127579 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 8x80-A-St DAC
11 |102719 ET |Zentralgabel Central yoke
12 1102472 ET |Profilrohr Profile tube
13 102471 ET |Profilrohr Profile tube
16 127579 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 8x80-A-St DAC
17 ]102718 ET [|Rillengabel Inboard yoke
25 (102700 ET |Schutztrichter Guard cone
26 102641 ET [Laufring Ring
27 (102661 ET |Laufring Ring
28 (102642 ET |Schraube Screw
29 (102720 ET |Schutztrichter Guard cone
30 (102721 ET |Schutztrichter Guard cone
31 (102659 ET |Schutztrichter Guard cone
32 1102643 ET [Laufring Ring
34 (102664 ET |Schraube Screw
40 (102665 ET [Haltekette Safety chain
44 128762 ET |Schlauchschelle Hose clip DIN 3017 A130-150x 9
46 102931 ET |Manschette Collar
47 1102668 ET |Schutztrichter Guard cone
48 1102763 ET |Aufkleber Lable
49 1102764 ET |Aufkleber Lable
51 (102669 ET |Ziehverschlu3 komplett Pull lock complete

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 38




Page / Seite 39



E00051 Gelenkwelle PTO-shaft
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| TeilNr |Status|{Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
1 165843 ET |Gelenkwelle PTO-shaft W2300
4 102756 ET |AuRere Schutzhélfte Outer guard half
5 102200 ET [Innere Schutzhalfte Inner guard half
11 |162844 ET [Freilaufkupplung Freewheeling clutch
12 |132553 ET |Aufsteckgabel Quick disconnect yoke
13 102066 ET |Schiebestift komplett Quick disconnect pin cpl.
21 102419 ET |Kreuzgarnitur kompl. Cross and bearing kit cpl.
22 (102068 ET [Kegelschmiernippel Conical grease nipple AM6
23 1102202 ET [|Rillengabel Inboard yoke
24 1102070 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 10x65
25 (102179 ET |Profilrohr Profile tube
26 (102692 ET |Profilrohr Profile tube
27 1102205 ET |Rillengabel Inboard yoke
51 (102076 ET |Gleitring Bearing ring
52 1102119 ET [Schutztrichter Guard cone
53 1102075 ET [Schraube Screw 3.5x9.5
54 1102074 ET [Schutztrichter Guard cone
90 (102496 ET |Betriebsanleitung Service instructions

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 40




Page / Seite 41



E00052 Gelenkwelle PTO-shaft
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| TeilNr |Status|{Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
0 161747 ET [Gelenkwelle PTO-shaft W2200-SC15-1610-0vH/1
4 102693 ET [AuRere Schutzhélfte Outer guard half
5 102694 ET [Innere Schutzhélfte Inner guard half
11 |162016 ET |Aufsteckgabel Quick disconnect yoke
12 |102066 ET |Schiebestift komplett Quick disconnect pin cpl.
21 102067 ET |Kreuzgarnitur kompl. Cross and bearing kit cpl.
22 (102068 ET [Kegelschmiernippel Conical grease nipple AM6
23 1102069 ET [|Rillengabel Inboard yoke
24 1102070 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 10x65
25 (102695 ET |Profilrohr Profile tube
26 (102696 ET |Profilrohr Profile tube
27 1102073 ET [|Rillengabel Inboard yoke
51 102074 ET [Schutztrichter Guard cone
52 1102075 ET [Schraube Screw 3.5x9.5
53 (102076 ET |Gleitring Bearing ring

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 42




Page / Seite 43



E00050 Gelenkwelle PTO-shaft
ET = |Ersatzteil Spare part
EV = |Verschleilteil Wear part
S = |[Sicherheitsrelevant Security relevant
TS1603
POS| TeilNr |Status|{Benennung Description ET-Tech-Daten
1 162157 ET [Gelenkwelle PTO-shaft W2200-SC15-1010-K32B/550Nm
4 102063 ET [AuRere Schutzhélfte Outer guard half
5 102690 ET [Innere Schutzhélfte Inner guard half
11 102691 ET |Sternratsche Star shaped ratchet
12 162016 ET |Aufsteckgabel Quick disconnect yoke
13 102066 ET |Schiebestift komplett Quick disconnect pin cpl.
21 102067 ET |Kreuzgarnitur kompl. Cross and bearing kit cpl.
22 (102068 ET [Kegelschmiernippel Conical grease nipple AM6
23 1102069 ET [|Rillengabel Inboard yoke
24 1102070 ET |Spannstift Tensioning pin ISO 8752 10x65
25 1102891 ET |Profilrohr Profile tube
26 1102892 ET |Profilrohr Profile tube
27 1102073 ET |Rillengabel Inboard yoke
51 (102076 ET |Gleitring Bearing ring
52 1102074 ET [Schutztrichter Guard cone
53 1102075 ET [Schraube Screw 3.5x9.5
54 1102306 ET [Schutztrichter Guard cone
55 1102101 ET [Haltekette Safety chain
90 (102496 ET |Betriebsanleitung Service instructions

02.12.2011 JW

Page / Seite 44




NUMMERNVERZEICHNISS INDEX OF NUMBERS LIST NUMERIQUE

Bestell-Nr.| Seite Pos. |Bestell-Nr.| Seite Pos. |Bestell-Nr.| Seite Pos. |Bestell-Nr.| Seite Pos.

Part No. Page Pos. [Part No. Page Pos. [Part No. Page Pos. [Part No. Page Pos.
102063 Seite 44 4] 102496 Seite 44 90] 107438 Seite 4 24] 116118 Seite 4 10
102066 Seite 36 14] 102629 Seite 36 26] 107438 Seite 6 15| 116118 Seite 6 8

102066 Seite 40 13] 102641 Seite 38 26] 107449 Seite 18 20] 116118 Seite 20 41

102066 Seite 42 12] 102642 Seite 38 28] 107452 Seite 20 50] 116118 Seite 26 42

102066 Seite 44 13] 102643 Seite 38 32] 107452 Seite 22 33] 116459 Seite 6 51
102067 Seite 42 21] 102658 Seite 38 2| 107453 Seite 2 31] 116459 Seite 22 16
102067 Seite 44 21] 102659 Seite 38 31] 107454 Seite 6 55] 116484 Seite 18 11
102068 Seite 36 22| 102661 Seite 38 27] 107464 Seite 4 52] 116514 Seite 8 10
102068 Seite 40 22| 102664 Seite 38 34] 107464 Seite 6 52| 116518 Seite 20 24

102068 Seite 42 22| 102665 Seite 38 40] 107464 Seite 20 32] 116521 Seite 22 37

102068 Seite 44 22| 102668 Seite 38 47] 107465 Seite 20 22| 116572 Seite 20 42

102069 Seite 42 23] 102669 Seite 38 51] 107727 Seite 24 4] 116572 Seite 22 42
102069 Seite 44 23] 102690 Seite 44 5] 108292 Seite 2 15] 116587 Seite 18 15
102070 Seite 36 24] 102691 Seite 44 11] 108292 Seite 4 4] 116607 Seite 24 25
102070 Seite 40 24] 102692 Seite 40 26] 108292 Seite 6 2] 116608 Seite 26 52
102070 Seite 42 24] 102693 Seite 42 4] 108292 Seite 10 6] 116609 Seite 20 44
102070 Seite 44 24] 102694 Seite 42 5] 108292 Seite 12 10] 116609 Seite 22 39
102073 Seite 42 27] 102695 Seite 42 25| 108292 Seite 14 5] 116611 Seite 22 22
102073 Seite 44 27] 102696 Seite 42 26] 108292 Seite 16 19] 116614 Seite 20 28
102074 Seite 36 55| 102700 Seite 38 25| 108292 Seite 18 17] 116614 Seite 22 3
102074 Seite 40 54] 102712 Seite 38 1] 108292 Seite 26 1] 116623 Seite 26 37
102074 Seite 42 51] 102716 Seite 38 5] 108292 Seite 28 17] 116629 Seite 26 22
102074 Seite 44 52] 102717 Seite 38 6] 108319 Seite 14 3] 116630 Seite 2 12
102075 Seite 36 53] 102718 Seite 38 17] 108441 Seite 4 26] 116630 Seite 6 10
102075 Seite 40 53] 102719 Seite 38 11] 108441 Seite 6 17] 116649 Seite 8 7
102075 Seite 42 52] 102720 Seite 38 29] 108441 Seite 20 26] 116684 Seite 8 3
102075 Seite 44 53] 102721 Seite 38 30] 108441 Seite 22 7] 116685 Seite 20 43
102076 Seite 36 51] 102756 Seite 40 4] 108455 Seite 20 49] 116686 Seite 20 52

102076 Seite 40 51] 102763 Seite 38 48] 108455 Seite 22 32] 116686 Seite 22 36

102076 Seite 42 53] 102764 Seite 38 49] 108508 Seite 10 44] 116688 Seite 18 28

102076 Seite 44 51] 102891 Seite 44 25] 108531 Seite 8 4] 116700 Seite 10 45
102101 Seite 36 56] 102892 Seite 44 26] 108531 Seite 20 4] 116749 Seite 6 53
102101 Seite 44 55] 102931 Seite 38 46] 108531 Seite 22 6] 116749 Seite 14 7
102102 Seite 36 54] 105186 Seite 2 11] 108531 Seite 24 30] 117245 Seite 2 14
102119 Seite 40 52] 105186 Seite 4 13] 108531 Seite 26 19] 117363 Seite 18 23
102179 Seite 40 25] 105186 Seite 6 11] 108589 Seite 2 10] 117363 Seite 26 39
102193 Seite 36 4] 105186 Seite 20 54] 108589 Seite 4 53] 117772 Seite 4 25
102198 Seite 36 2] 105186 Seite 22 43] 108589 Seite 6 12| 117772 Seite 6 16
102199 Seite 36 3] 105186 Seite 26 24] 108589 Seite 26 23] 118555 Seite 4 16
102200 Seite 36 5] 105421 Seite 8 5] 108671 Seite 2 7] 118555 Seite 4 19
102200 Seite 40 5] 105421 Seite 24 31] 108671 Seite 18 33] 118555 Seite 6 6
102202 Seite 36 23] 105464 Seite 2 32] 108671 Seite 26 2] 118555 Seite 32 8
102202 Seite 40 23] 105465 Seite 12 39] 108689 Seite 10 36] 118602 Seite 12 51
102203 Seite 36 25] 105483 Seite 8 2] 109525 Seite 34 11] 118604 Seite 12 24
102205 Seite 36 27] 106852 Seite 12 5] 111895 Seite 2 28] 120137 Seite 30 20
102205 Seite 40 27] 106903 Seite 8 1] 115970 Seite 20 29] 120595 Seite 4 40
102306 Seite 36 52] 106903 Seite 20 45] 115970 Seite 22 18] 120595 Seite 6 28
102306 Seite 44 54] 106903 Seite 22 40] 115972 Seite 12 9] 121090 Seite 18 7
102419 Seite 36 21] 106903 Seite 24 28] 115972 Seite 20 5] 121090 Seite 26 46
102419 Seite 40 21] 106903 Seite 26 51] 115972 Seite 26 18] 121091 Seite 18 5
102448 Seite 36 11] 107096 Seite 20 51] 115973 Seite 22 10| 121092 Seite 18 6
102471 Seite 38 13] 107096 Seite 22 34] 115973 Seite 26 7] 121092 Seite 26 44
102472 Seite 38 12] 107367 Seite 34 15] 115989 Seite 4 31] 121289 Seite 30 8
102492 Seite 36 12] 107385 Seite 34 9] 115989 Seite 6 19] 121327 Seite 18 1

102496 Seite 36 90| 107386 Seite 10 37] 115989 Seite 20 21| 121327 Seite 26 40

102496 Seite 40 90] 107386 Seite 12 1] 116030 Seite 24 26] 121360 Seite 26 12




NUMMERNVERZEICHNISS INDEX OF NUMBERS LIST NUMERIQUE

Bestell-Nr.| Seite Pos. |Bestell-Nr.| Seite Pos. |Bestell-Nr.| Seite Pos. |Bestell-Nr.| Seite Pos.
Part No. Page Pos. JPart No. Page Pos. JPart No. Page Pos. JPart No. Page Pos.
121600 Seite 30 7] 126871 Seite 26 53] 127848 Seite 20 17] 130655 Seite 26 50
121970 Seite 20 31] 126880 Seite 4 34| 127883 Seite 12 8] 132149 Seite 34 2
121990 Seite 12 34] 126880 Seite 6 20] 127902 Seite 8 12] 132151 Seite 34 4
122103 Seite 20 10] 127178 Seite 4 54] 127918 Seite 26 8] 132153 Seite 34 6
122103 Seite 26 21) 127213 Seite 24 33| 127938 Seite 20 47| 132223 Seite 34 3
122292 Seite 20 2| 127222 Seite 20 13] 127961 Seite 10 42| 132235 Seite 34 5
122394 Seite 26 56] 127222 Seite 26 10] 127974 Seite 10 35| 132553 Seite 36 13
122471 Seite 24 5] 127252 Seite 2 2] 127978 Seite 8 16] 132553 Seite 40 12
122543 Seite 10 20] 127252 Seite 16 6] 127980 Seite 8 17] 132600 Seite 28 26
122543 Seite 28 27| 127253 Seite 2 1] 127987 Seite 4 32| 132982 Seite 22 23
122556 Seite 30 6] 127253 Seite 16 5] 127987 Seite 6 21] 133026 Seite 30 11
122832 Seite 30 21] 127289 Seite 8 11] 127987 Seite 10 40| 133164 Seite 30 25
123154 Seite 20 20| 127293 Seite 4 18] 127987 Seite 20 33| 133165 Seite 30 23
123188 Seite 4 12] 127416 Seite 12 29| 127987 Seite 22 4] 133366 Seite 30 24
123188 Seite 6 47] 127429 Seite 2 25| 127988 Seite 12 21] 133711 Seite 10 43
123256 Seite 8 8| 127429 Seite 4 2| 127988 Seite 22 15] 133810 Seite 22 19
123477 Seite 12 14] 127429 Seite 10 8| 127998 Seite 12 12] 137008 Seite 26 62
123486 Seite 12 25| 127429 Seite 10 47] 128000 Seite 8 19] 141037 Seite 30 12
123595 Seite 12 46] 127447 Seite 2 26] 128018 Seite 4 11] 150084 Seite 18 9
123609 Seite 20 9| 127447 Seite 4 1] 128018 Seite 6 9] 150084 Seite 26 49
123609 Seite 26 20) 127447 Seite 10 7| 128027 Seite 24 6] 150530 Seite 4 38
123686 Seite 28 16] 127447 Seite 10 46] 128058 Seite 18 30] 150530 Seite 6 26
123759 Seite 8 9] 127516 Seite4 23] 128058 Seite 26 47] 150581 Seite 24 27
124053 Seite 18 22| 127516 Seite 6 14] 128092 Seite 34 19] 150750 Seite 30 9
124151 Seite 34 7| 127564 Seite 12 20] 128096 Seite 34 10] 151241 Seite 18 31
124436 Seite 34 23| 127564 Seite 20 53] 128098 Seite 34 12] 151241 Seite 26 3
124506 Seite 12 49] 127564 Seite 22 35] 128102 Seite 34 13] 151719 Seite 26 61
124508 Seite 34 18] 127569 Seite 20 6] 128103 Seite 16 9] 152996 Seite 26 45
124512 Seite 26 54| 127569 Seite 26 14] 128148 Seite 28 28| 153465 Seite 30 22
124517 Seite 18 35| 127570 Seite 18 8] 128190 Seite 4 8] 160017 Seite 20 19
124650 Seite 12 22| 127570 Seite 26 48] 128190 Seite 4 20] 160068 Seite 20 18
124702 Seite 4 47) 127577 Seite 10 17] 128190 Seite 6 33] 160069 Seite 20 14
124702 Seite 6 35| 127579 Seite 38 8] 128190 Seite 10 2| 160069 Seite 26 17
124797 Seite 20 23| 127579 Seite 38 16] 128203 Seite 10 3] 160089 Seite 16 14
124980 Seite 2 22| 127584 Seite 4 22| 128204 Seite 4 7] 160111 Seite 16 16
126040 Seite 26 59| 127584 Seite 6 44) 128232 Seite 26 60] 160120 Seite 18 21
126242 Seite 12 4] 127584 Seite 8 24) 128233 Seite 26 57| 160135 Seite 12 44
126242 Seite 26 13] 127597 Seite 4 35| 128267 Seite 24 47] 160141 Seite 12 47
126302 Seite 12 23| 127597 Seite 6 23| 128293 Seite 12 15] 160214 Seite 20 30
126320 Seite 12 31] 127607 Seite 16 3| 128323 Seite 22 24| 160214 Seite 22 14
126368 Seite 34 16] 127608 Seite 18 27| 128409 Seite 30 1] 160215 Seite 12 13
126369 Seite 34 17] 127638 Seite 12 50] 128411 Seite 10 14] 160365 Seite 14 6
126375 Seite 34 8| 127640 Seite 12 42] 128426 Seite 16 20] 160500 Seite 20 48
126376 Seite 34 22| 127641 Seite 12 45] 128435 Seite 20 16] 160518 Seite 30 18
126383 Seite 16 13] 127642 Seite 12 26| 128435 Seite 22 31] 160519 Seite 30 17
126383 Seite 18 19] 127643 Seite 14 4] 128476 Seite 18 36] 160536 Seite 26 15
126384 Seite 12 32| 127644 Seite 12 2| 128708 Seite 18 13] 160629 Seite 12 27
126385 Seite 12 36] 127645 Seite 12 3| 128708 Seite 20 34] 160756 Seite 10 39
126417 Seite 12 28| 127646 Seite 12 11] 128708 Seite 22 8] 160866 Seite 30 13
126662 Seite 18 2| 127725 Seite 24 15] 128748 Seite 26 43] 161080 Seite 16 22
126662 Seite 26 41) 127768 Seite 12 33| 128762 Seite 38 44] 161098 Seite 2 13
126667 Seite 18 4] 127770 Seite 10 38| 128829 Seite 26 66] 161098 Seite 10 4
126752 Seite 24 32| 127789 Seite 34 14] 128834 Seite 22 2] 161149 Seite 4 49
126771 Seite 2 17] 127808 Seite 4 48| 130203 Seite 6 5] 161149 Seite 6 37
126825 Seite 20 25] 127808 Seite 6 36] 130203 Seite 32 9] 161168 Seite 2 19
126859 Seite 8 6] 127838 Seite 12 35] 130655 Seite 18 3| 161201 Seite 24 16




NUMMERNVERZEICHNISS INDEX OF NUMBERS LIST NUMERIQUE

Bestell-Nr.| Seite Pos. |Bestell-Nr.| Seite Pos. |Bestell-Nr.| Seite Pos. |Bestell-Nr.| Seite Pos.

Part No. Page Pos. JPart No. Page Pos. JPart No. Page Pos. JPart No. Page Pos.
161268 Seite 4 37] 162314 Seite 24 29] 164341 Seite 20 40| 166771 Seite 2 20
161268 Seite 6 25] 162315 Seite 24 49| 164363 Seite 10 18] 166783 Seite 10 13
161363 Seite 10 19] 162316 Seite 24 50] 164363 Seite 28 29] 166785 Seite 4 3
161379 Seite 16 15] 162386 Seite 4 9] 164371 Seite 20 11] 166813 Seite 4 6
161459 Seite 16 21] 162386 Seite 6 4] 164508 Seite 4 43| 166814 Seite 6 3
161529 Seite 30 10] 162386 Seite 32 5] 164508 Seite 6 31| 166819 Seite 6 1
161543 Seite 12 41| 162386 Seite 34 0] 164596 Seite 6 49| 166874 Seite 24 51
161628 Seite 16 12] 162411 Seite 18 32| 164640 Seite 2 8] 167201 Seite 26 16
161747 Seite 32 6] 162411 Seite 26 4] 164661 Seite 32 1] 498111 Seite 14 1
161747 Seite 42 0] 162427 Seite 10 16] 164661 Seite 36 1] 498439 Seite 16 7
161752 Seite 8 13] 162481 Seite 6 24] 164674 Seite 10 21] 498501 Seite 10 1
161783 Seite 4 30] 162612 Seite 4 44| 164683 Seite 4 46| 498522 Seite 16 1
161783 Seite 6 18] 162612 Seite 6 45| 164683 Seite 6 40| 498563 Seite 12 55
161786 Seite 18 24| 162612 Seite 8 22| 165024 Seite 22 9
161794 Seite 20 8] 162614 Seite 4 45| 165150 Seite 4 15
161815 Seite 8 14] 162614 Seite 6 46| 165150 Seite 6 39
161817 Seite 8 15] 162614 Seite 8 21] 165156 Seite 18 16
161883 Seite 10 41| 162622 Seite 28 30] 165162 Seite 16 11
161888 Seite 14 2] 162622 Seite 30 15] 165304 Seite 20 1
161893 Seite 12 30] 162652 Seite 12 54| 165321 Seite 22 20
161969 Seite 18 18] 162765 Seite 2 16] 165325 Seite 20 36
162016 Seite 42 11] 162830 Seite 20 3| 165325 Seite 22 21
162016 Seite 44 12] 162844 Seite 40 11] 165415 Seite 18 10
162048 Seite 20 7| 162886 Seite 4 50| 165645 Seite 10 9
162058 Seite 16 18] 162886 Seite 6 38] 165669 Seite 4 36
162071 Seite 16 2| 163061 Seite 12 38] 165721 Seite 30 26
162078 Seite 6 50] 163090 Seite 4 27| 165747 Seite 20 12
162090 Seite 24 46] 163090 Seite 6 43] 165765 Seite 20 37
162091 Seite 24 47] 163156 Seite 30 19] 165765 Seite 22 29
162092 Seite 24 48] 163165 Seite 6 7| 165767 Seite 20 39

162108 Seite 30 14| 163171 Seite 16 10] 165767 Seite 22 28

162109 Seite 12 17| 163177 Seite 20 15| 165782 Seite 26 55

162111 Seite 12 18] 163177 Seite 22 30] 165804 Seite 20 38

162112 Seite 12 19] 163222 Seite 4 14] 165804 Seite 22 27
162147 Seite 16 17] 163222 Seite 6 13] 165808 Seite 22 25
162153 Seite 16 8] 163293 Seite 20 46] 165843 Seite 32 4
162154 Seite 16 4] 163293 Seite 22 41] 165843 Seite 40 1
162157 Seite 32 7] 163372 Seite 24 14] 165901 Seite 30 27
162157 Seite 44 1] 163615 Seite 18 26] 165946 Seite 32 2
162159 Seite 18 25] 163634 Seite 26 5] 165946 Seite 38 0
162165 Seite 8 18] 163645 Seite 4 29] 166024 Seite 18 14
162173 Seite 2 6] 163645 Seite 6 41] 166101 Seite 20 27
162195 Seite 4 33] 163660 Seite 4 17] 166101 Seite 22 17
162195 Seite 6 22] 163660 Seite 32 3] 166105 Seite 26 64
162201 Seite 4 39] 163671 Seite 12 40] 166109 Seite 26 65
162201 Seite 6 27] 163683 Seite 2 9] 166143 Seite 26 67
162202 Seite 8 20] 163851 Seite 28 31] 166146 Seite 26 6
162203 Seite 8 23] 163853 Seite 30 16] 166385 Seite 22 38
162209 Seite 26 9] 163941 Seite 10 12| 166456 Seite 2 21
162215 Seite 26 11] 163942 Seite 10 11] 166568 Seite 18 34
162245 Seite 4 28] 163985 Seite 12 16| 166599 Seite 30 4
162245 Seite 6 42] 163986 Seite 4 51] 166600 Seite 30 5
162249 Seite 4 42] 164181 Seite 6 48] 166611 Seite 4 5
162249 Seite 6 30] 164295 Seite 6 56] 166611 Seite 6 32
162250 Seite 4 41] 164299 Seite 2 5] 166763 Seite 30 2

162250 Seite 6 29] 164323 Seite 2 4] 166764 Seite 30 3







FELLA-Werke GmbH

Fellastr. 1-3 « D-90537 Feucht

Tel.: +49 (0)9128 - 73229 » Fax +49 (0)9128 - 73110
Service@fella.eu






